DISTRIBUTION SANTATE 1 11.1: U.5.G.5. LAND OFFICE

(Title)

5-21-80 (Date)

.. _ HEW MEXICO OIL CONSTRUCTION COMMISSION REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE VMD

RECEIVED

Dim C-101 Supercode Old C-104 and C-11. Effective 1-1-65

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS MAY 2 2 1980

THANSPORTER GAS 1	•		hre-
OPERATOR 1	·	O. C.	•
PROBATION OF FICE		ARTESIA, C	PERICE .
Uperator To be a Tour		,	
Yates Petroleu	m Corporation		
	Street - Artesia, NM	88210	
Reason(s) for liling (Check proper box)		Other (Please explain)	•
New Well	Change in Transporter of:	,	
Recompletion	OII Diy Go	FF 1	
Change in Ownership	Caninghoad Gan Conden	sate	
I change of ownership give name		•	
nd address of previous owner			
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND I	LEASE		
Lesse Nama	Well No. Pool Name, Including 10	ormation Kind of Lea	NM-10458 Legge ::c.
Duncan LH Federal	1-Y Undesignate	ed Abo	Federal
Location	A man my Manakhata	and 2109 Feet From	west
Unit Letter C; 75	4 Feet From The North Line	- and	
Line of Section 3 Tow	nship 8S Range	25E , NMPM,	Eddy County
	•		- 5
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S Address (Give address to which app	roved copy of this form is to be sent)
Navajo Crude Oil P			Artesia, NM 88210
Name of Authorized Transporter of Cas	Indhad Gas Ot Dry Gas X	Address (Give address to which app	roved copy of this form is to be sent)
Transwestern Pipel		P. O. Box 2521 - H	ouston, TX 77001
If well produces off or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. P.ge.	Is gas actually connected?	Then Appr. 7-1-80
give location of tanks.	C 3 8S 25E	Yes	7-14-80
	h that from any other lease or pool,	give commingling order number:	
COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'v.
Designate Type of Completio	n = (X)	Х	
Date Spudded RT 10-7-79	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
	11-15-79	4130 Top O!I/Gas Pay	4069 Tubing Depth
Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3610.5 GR	Name of Producing Formation . Abo	3876'	3833'
Perforations		And the second s	Depth Casing Shoo
3876-3884	·		4069'
	. TUBING, CASHIG, AND	T	
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	360 '	SACKS CEMENT
17-1/2" 9-5/8"	13-3/8"	1330'	430
6-1/4"	4-1/2"	4069'	250
	2-7/8"	3833'	
TEST DATA AND REQUEST FO	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a)	ter recovery of total volume of load o	il and must be equal to ar exceed top allow-
OIL WELL	I Date of Tost	pth or be for full 24 hours) Preducing Mothed (Flow, pump, gas	lift, etc.)
Date First New Oil Run To Tonks	Date 0. 100.		
Length of Tool	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size Post Fol 10 -
			Gge-MCF 2.17.17
Actual Prod. During Tost	Oil-Bble.	Weter-Bela.	Gas-wor J. J.
GAS WELL			
Actual Pred, Tool-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate .
800	24	_	
Testing kiethod (pitot, back pr.)	Tubing Prossure (Shub-14) 996	Cosing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choxe Sixe
Back Pressure		pkr	3/8"
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANC	CIE	OIL CONSERV	1980 ON COMMISSION
	contations of the Oil Conservation	APPROVED	, 19
Consists on have been complied with and that the information given		W WAS	ressett
		DY CHARAVISOR.	DISTRICT II
		1111.6.	
This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104.			
(Lustine	tomlucan	If this is a request for all	avable for a newly difficient deepenced penied by a tabulation of the Cavitation
Christina Manie	ntura)	tauta takan on the wall in acc	coreance with nutre 111.

All acctions of this form must be filled out completely for allowable on new and recompleted voils.

FIII out only Sections I. H. III, and VI for chances of somes, well name or number, or transporter, or other such thenge of condition.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

JUL 1 7 1980

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

O. C. D.
ARTESIA, OFFICE

AIR	MAIL

NOTICE	OF	GAS	CONNECTION
--------	----	-----	------------

DATE	July	15.	1980	

This is to notify the Oi purchase of gas from the		Division that connection for the
		Operator
Duncan "LH" Federal Lease	<u>.</u> .	Well #1-Y, Unit Letter "C" Well Unit
3-8S-25E, Chaves County S.T.R.		Pool
Transwestern Name of purchaser	was made on	July 14, 1980
	Transwestern Pipeline Company Company	
		Maiklen H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration
Title

cc: Operator

Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe